
2020 Mbsp. 2020 Membership

Needed 11/14/2019 Needed for 10/14/2019 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 35% Target 35% Target Total Goal

1 HAWAII 27 9 -24 33 122.222

* 2 MISSISSIPPI 831 290 -506 796 95.788

3 MONTANA 1,181 413 -160 573 48.518

4 FRANCE 243 85 -32 117 48.148

5 LOUISIANA 1,874 655 -244 899 47.972

6 IDAHO 616 215 -38 253 41.071

7 ILLINOIS 14,375 5,031 -520 5,551 38.616

8 PHILIPPINES 55 19 -1 20 36.364

9 GEORGIA 4,682 1,638 -17 1,655 35.348

10 KANSAS 6,505 2,276 64 2,212 34.005

11 NORTH DAKOTA 725 253 7 246 33.931

12 IOWA 4,450 1,557 106 1,451 32.607

13 OKLAHOMA 1,360 476 66 410 30.147

14 WISCONSIN 3,932 1,376 236 1,140 28.993

15 NORTH CAROLINA 2,414 844 147 697 28.873

16 ALABAMA 2,076 726 127 599 28.854

17 MARYLAND 16,265 5,692 1,060 4,632 28.478

18 TEXAS 6,375 2,231 510 1,721 26.996

19 FLORIDA 19,963 6,987 1,641 5,346 26.780

20 CALIFORNIA 11,322 3,962 956 3,006 26.550

21 ARKANSAS 535 187 45 142 26.542

22 CONNECTICUT 1,762 616 171 445 25.255

23 TENNESSEE 1,601 560 164 396 24.735

24 MINNESOTA 11,511 4,028 1,245 2,783 24.177

25 NEW JERSEY 9,902 3,465 1,082 2,383 24.066

26 ARIZONA 7,703 2,696 890 1,806 23.445

27 VIRGINIA 4,306 1,507 534 973 22.596

28 RHODE ISLAND 273 95 37 58 21.245

29 WYOMING 1,253 438 172 266 21.229

30 COLORADO 3,051 1,067 426 641 21.010

31 INDIANA 38,826 13,589 5,789 7,800 20.090

32 OHIO 30,368 10,628 4,578 6,050 19.922

33 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,326 464 205 259 19.532

34 DIST OF COL 178 62 28 34 19.101

35 MASSACHUSETTS 5,453 1,908 919 989 18.137

36 VERMONT 3,965 1,387 691 696 17.554

37 NEVADA 457 159 79 80 17.505

38 MISSOURI 3,393 1,187 647 540 15.915

39 SOUTH DAKOTA 695 243 136 107 15.396

40 KENTUCKY 3,001 1,050 607 443 14.762

41 NEW MEXICO 1,684 589 342 247 14.667

42 MICHIGAN 24,057 8,419 5,039 3,380 14.050

43 DELAWARE 2,343 820 493 327 13.956

44 NEBRASKA 6,775 2,371 1,450 921 13.594

45 MAINE 2,620 917 561 356 13.588

46 ALASKA 1,498 524 341 183 12.216

47 PUERTO RICO 52 18 12 6 11.538

48 UTAH 590 206 139 67 11.356

49 PENNSYLVANIA 62,234 21,781 15,258 6,523 10.481

50 NEW YORK 29,924 10,473 7,435 3,038 10.152

51 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,066 2,123 1,529 594 9.792

52 OREGON 1,499 524 383 141 9.406

53 WEST VIRGINIA 2,563 897 724 173 6.750

54 MEXICO 21 7 7 0 0.000

55 WASHINGTON 2,542 889 889 0 0.000

Grand Totals 373,298 130,629 56,425 74,204 19.878

2020 SAL Membership Report as of: October 14, 2019



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 27 33 122.222 MONTANA 1,181 573 48.518

IDAHO 616 253 41.071 KANSAS 6,505 2,212 34.005

PHILIPPINES 55 20 36.364 NORTH DAKOTA 725 246 33.931

CALIFORNIA 11,322 3,006 26.550 OKLAHOMA 1,360 410 30.147

ARIZONA 7,703 1,806 23.445 TEXAS 6,375 1,721 26.996

NEVADA 457 80 17.505 WYOMING 1,253 266 21.229

ALASKA 1,498 183 12.216 COLORADO 3,051 641 21.010

UTAH 590 67 11.356 SOUTH DAKOTA 695 107 15.396

OREGON 1,499 141 9.406 NEW MEXICO 1,684 247 14.667

WASHINGTON 2,542 0 0.000 NEBRASKA 6,775 921 13.594

Totals 26,309 5,589 21.244 MEXICO 21 0 0.000

Totals 29,625 7,344 24.790

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

ILLINOIS 14,375 5,551 38.616 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,450 1,451 32.607 FRANCE 243 117 48.148

WISCONSIN 3,932 1,140 28.993 MARYLAND 16,265 4,632 28.478

MINNESOTA 11,511 2,783 24.177 CONNECTICUT 1,762 445 25.255

INDIANA 38,826 7,800 20.090 NEW JERSEY 9,902 2,383 24.066

OHIO 30,368 6,050 19.922 RHODE ISLAND 273 58 21.245

MISSOURI 3,393 540 15.915 DIST OF COL 178 34 19.101

MICHIGAN 24,057 3,380 14.050 MASSACHUSETTS 5,453 989 18.137

Totals 130,912 28,695 21.919 VERMONT 3,965 696 17.554

DELAWARE 2,343 327 13.956

MAINE 2,620 356 13.588

PENNSYLVANIA 62,234 6,523 10.481

Detachment Goal Actual Percent NEW YORK 29,924 3,038 10.152

MISSISSIPPI 831 796 95.788 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,066 594 9.792

LOUISIANA 1,874 899 47.972 WEST VIRGINIA 2,563 173 6.750

GEORGIA 4,682 1,655 35.348 Totals 143,791 20,365 14.163

NORTH CAROLINA 2,414 697 28.873

ALABAMA 2,076 599 28.854

FLORIDA 19,963 5,346 26.780

ARKANSAS 535 142 26.542 2020 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

TENNESSEE 1,601 396 24.735 10/14/2019 373,298 74,204 19.878

VIRGINIA 4,306 973 22.596

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,326 259 19.532 2019 Membership:

KENTUCKY 3,001 443 14.762 10/14/2018 78,389

PUERTO RICO 52 6 11.538  

Totals 42,661 12,211 28.623 Difference: -4,185

2019-2020 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Blair Miles (AL)

(Midwest Region)  Christopher L. Cook (OK)

(Eastern Region)  Gary P. Nelson (NJ)

(Western Region)  Ned C. Fox (CA)

(Central Region)  Richard M. Pfeiffer (IN)


